

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 496/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in MA No. 372/1998

of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SHARAN SONI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 23/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce before this Court a correct copy of the

Cover Note and the Insurance Policy within a period of three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master