

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 496/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in MA No. 372/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SHARAN SONI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has produced the Insurance Cover Note before this Court and has also referred to the Insurance Policy issued by the Petitioner-Company. It is submitted that the carriage of passengers is confined to the carriage of employees, not exceeding six in number, and does not include the driver.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

