

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11319/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in MA No. 372/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SHARAN SONI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim application for substitute service by way of
publication of notice in newspaper filed on 20.3.2007 is allowed
as prayed for.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D.
with an additional notice without payment of additional process fee
and copies of pleadings to be forwarded to the Motor Accident
Claim Tribunal, Chanpora Camp, Guna (M.P.) for service to concerned
litigant with reference to Claim Case No. 11/1997 decided on
24.4.1998 by Shri S.K. Gupta, Member MACT.

List the matter on 17.5.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

