

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11319/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in MA No. 372/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SHARAN SONI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 02.06.2008)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

None appears for compliance of the office report. Finally,  
adjourned by four weeks subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.250/- as  
costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing the  
receipt.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER